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Survey Methodology

Stratified-intercept methodology based on personal, face-to-face
interviews in Cuba.

The fieldwork was conducted from March 14 - April 12, 2008.
Sample size: 587 Cuban adults (age 18 and older).

Interviews were conducted in everY Cuban province (14). Los Pinos
Island, a region that is statistically irrelevant and is not officially
considered a province, was not included.

The sample was stratified by province, then by sub-units within each
province. Interviewees were allocated by gender and age quotas. The
final selection of each interviewee was random.

The sample selection for province, gender and age are based on the
last available Cuban census data, released in 2002.

Margin of error of £4% for a 95% level of confidence.



O Female
48.6%

Gender

Demographics: Gender and Age

m Male
51.4%

Age

m 40-49
19.4%

O 30-39
m 50-59
15.2%

= 18'209 m Older
21.3% than 60
19.6%



Demographics: Province

] @ La Habana
O HOIgUln 19.1%

9.5% B Las Tunas
5.5%

m Guantanamo

4.8% O Matanzas
B Cienfuegos 5.1%
3.7% m Pinar del Rio
6.3%

O Ciego de Avila

3.7% Provincia Habana
B Camagley _ 6.8%
7 0% 0O Sancti Spiritus
e - 3.9%
B Granma mVilaClara = Santiago de Cuba
7.5% 2 59 9.5%



Demographics: Education and Race

Education Race
; O Afro-Cuban m Caucasian
B Intermediary o o
| e 45.0% 55.0%
O Primary
11.9%
W Secondary
23.0%
® None
6.3%
@ No answer
6.8%
@ University or
higher
26.2%




Perspectives on Cuba



In general, do you think that things in Cuba are going...?

40% -
35.3%

o ] (o)
35% 33.7% B October 2007

30% -

26.7% B April 2008

25% -
> 20.8%

20% -
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9.8%

10% A

5% 2.4%
1 .4 /O 1 .OOA
0% -

Very Well Well So, So Badly Very Badly No Answer




60% -

50% -

40%

30% A

20% A

10% A

0%

In general, do you think that things in Cuba are going...?

54.4% 53.6%
51.4%
41.5%
37.5% 36.0% 37.4%34 .
33.7% .
31.2% ° °
27.0%
23.6%
13.6%
10.4% 9.7%
0.8% 0.7% 0.9% 1.1% 1.7%

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 Older than 60

@ Very Well or Well O So, So B Badly or Very Badly B No answer/Does not know

The cross-tabulation indicates how Cubans feel about their country according to age group.



What do you think is the biggest problem in Cuba?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

25%

30%

35% 40% 45%

50%

Low Salaries / High Cost of Living

Double Currency Standard 2.2% 13.8%

| 18.2%

Lack of Freedoms / Political System

Embargo / Isolation

Food Scarcity

Health / Lack of Medicines

Poor Transportation Infrastucture
Lack of / Delapidated Housing

Other (Drugs, Insecurity, Corruption)
There are no problems

Other

No Answer

42.5%
43.1%

@ October 2007

m April 2008




What do you think is the biggest problem in Cuba?

60% -
50.7%
50% - 46.5%
44.8%
40% - 38.2%
32.2%
30% A
20% T o, 0, 0,
16.0% 16.0% 1305 14.6% 15.7%
11.2% 11.8% 10.5% 11.3% 9.6%
| 8.8% o 9%
10% 5.6% 7.9%7.0% 7.9%
4.8% 4.9% 5.6%5.6%6
D.9%
0% L T T T T
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 Older than 60
B Low Salaries / High Cost of Living O Double Currency System
O Lack of Freedoms / Political System B Embargo / Isolation
O Food Scarcity

The cross tabulation indicates how Cubans rank the country’s five “biggest problems” according to age group.
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Do you believe the current government will succeed in resolving
Cuba’s biggest problem in the next few years?

October 2007 18.5% 10.3%

April 2008 26.9% 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O Yes O Does not know/No Answer B No
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Do you believe the current government will succeed in resolving
Cuba’s biggest problem in the next few years?
(N =577)

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% A

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

47.5%
20% -
o
10% | 20.2% 22.0% 25.0%
11.5%
0% .
Low Salaries/ High  Double Currency Lack of Freedoms/ Embargo / Isolation Food Scarcity
Cost of Living Standard Political System
O Yes B No

The sample includes those who responded to the question about the country’s biggest problem as well as the question about
their belief in the current government’s ability to solve that problem.

12



Do you believe a democratic government — one elected by the
people in free elections — would be better suited to solve the
country’s biggest problem in the next few years?

All respondents

E No
42.6%

B Yes O No Answer
53.8% 3.6%

Among respondents who do not believe
the current government can solve Cuba’s
biggest problem (N=414)

B No
28.3%

@ No Answer
B Yes 41%
67.6%
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Do you believe a democratic government — one elected by the
people in free elections — would be better suited to solve the
country’s biggest problem in the next few years?

(N = 578)

100% A
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% 1
20% 1

10% A

0% -

Low Salaries / High  Double Currency Lack of freedoms/ Embargo / Isolation Food Scarcity
Cost of Living Standard Political System
O Yes B No

The sample includes those who responded to the question about the country’s biggest problem as well as the question about
their belief in a democratic government’s ability to solve that problem.
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Attitudes toward
Political and Economic Change



If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the
current political system to a democratic system — with multi-
party elections, freedom of speech and freedom of expression —
would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

October 2007 10.2%

April 2008 13.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O In favor B Opposed O No Answer

16



If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the

current political system to a democratic system — with multi-

party elections, freedom of speech and freedom of expression
— would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

68.8% 69.4%_ 68.5%

Vote in favor of political changes Vote against political changes

l 18-29 O 30-39 0 40-49 O 50-59 O Older than 60
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If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the
current political system to a democratic system — with multi-
party elections, freedom of speech and freedom of expression —
would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%-

62.7% 63.7% 64.7%

0%-

55.7%
P — |
31.4%
Vote in favor of political changes Vote against political changes
@ Primary O Intermediary O Secondary B University or more
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If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the current
economic system to a market economy system — with economic
freedoms, including opportunities for Cubans to own property and run
businesses — would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

October 2007

April 2008

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

O In favor B Opposed O No Answer
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If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the current
economic system to a market economy system — with economic
freedoms, including opportunities for Cubans to own property and run
businesses — would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

00 86.8% _89.2%

75.9% 75.7%

Vote in favor of economic changes Vote against economic changes

B 18-29 O 30-39 O 40-49 O 50-59 O Older than 60
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If you were given the opportunity to vote to change from the current
economic system to a market economy system — with economic
freedoms, including opportunities for Cubans to own property and run
businesses — would you vote in favor of, or against, that change?

90%-
80%-
70%-
60%-
50%-
40%-
30%-
20%-
10%-

85.9%  85.3%

0%-

|
Vote in favor of economic changes Vote against economic changes
O Primary O Intermediary B Secondary B University or more
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Voter Intentions



If you could vote next week in free and fair elections and choose
between candidates from different parties, would you be likely to
vote for the candidate from the Communist Party?

O No Answer
B Not vote for a 2.6% B Vote for a

Communist Communist
candidate candidate

61.3% 36.1%
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If you could vote next week in free and fair elections to decide who
should be the President of Cuba, would you vote for Raul Castro or a
leading member of the internal opposition?

O No Answer
2.9%

B Vote for Raul
Castro
37.0%

H Vote for
opposition
leader
60.1%
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If you could vote next week in free and fair elections to decide who
should be the President of Cuba, would you vote for Raul Castro or a
leading member of the internal opposition?

80%- 75.7%

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 Older than 60

B Vote for Raul Castro O Vote for opposition leader O No Answer/Does not know
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If you could vote next week in free and fair elections to decide who
should be the President of Cuba, would you vote for Ratl Castro or a
leading member of the internal opposition?

(N=581)

100%- 92.9%

Very Well Well So, so Badly Very badly

Bl Vote for Raul Castro O Vote for opposition leader O No Answer/Does nhot know

The sample includes those who responded to the question about “how things are going in Cuba”
as well as the question about their voting intentions in a free and fair election for president.
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If you could vote next week in free and fair elections to decide who
should be the President of Cuba, would you vote for Raul Castro or a
leading member of the internal opposition?

(N=581)

100% 100%

0% 0%

B%- B%-
%1 1%
% %
5% 5%
e %
3% 3%
%1 0%,

10%- 10%-

0% -

0%-
In favor of political changes Opposed to political changes In favor of economic changes Opposed to economic changes

B Vote for Raul Castro O'Vote for opposition leader T No Answer/Does not know W Vote for Raul Castro @ Vote for opposition leader 0'No Answer/Does not know

The samples include those who responded to the question about voting for or against economic/political change, as well as the
question about their voting intentions in a free and fair election for president. 27



On a scale from 0 to 10 (0 being very bad and 10 very good),
what is your opinion of Raul Castro?

Average: 5.55
4-7

0-3 8-10
/1 7.3%/ 61.6% / 21.1%/

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Cubans’ Access to
Information Technology



Do you have access to the Internet or e-mail?

B Accessto
Internet and
e-mail
9.4% O E-mail only
25.7%

B Neither
64.9%
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Do you regularly use a cellular phone?

B Usesa
cellphone
7.3%

B Does not
use a

cellphone
92.7%
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Do you believe Cubans should have the right to
uncensored access to the Internet?

B No O No Answer
16.2% 0.3%

B Yes
83.5%
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Do you believe Cubans should have the right to
uncensored access to the Internet?

100% - 92.8%

91.6%

18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 Older than 60

B Yes O No




